Fibre Optic Components HOD1340-312/GBA
Single Fibre Duplex Modules HOD2135-142/GBA
Features
• Full duplex over single fibre
• DC to 25MHz link bandwidth
• 2km+ link budget
• 40dB isolation
• Close mount ST housing

Optoelectronics Facility
Solutions for your World
Ordering Information - Duplexer Part Numbering Scheme
The Duplexer design supports any combination of LED, Laser, PIN Diode or PIN+Preamp. The
following table details the Duplexer part numbering scheme. Please contact Optoelectronics Sales on
01189 819511 to discuss any requirements not detailed in this data sheet.
HOD X    X X    X - X X X / X X X
Port 1 Port 2 Port 1 Port 2 Optical Connector Mounting Leads
Device Speed Speed Budget
1x = 850 LED
2x = 1300 LED
3x = 850 PIN
4x = 1300 PIN
5x = 850 P+P
6x = 1300 P+P
7x to 0x = Special
1 = < 3ns
2 = < 6ns
3 = < 10ns
4 = < 20ns
1 = < 10dB
2 = < 20dB
3 = < 30dB
4 = < 40dB
A = SMA
B = ST Low
       Profile
C = FC/PC
D = ST Close
       Mount
E = SC
F = Reserved
G = ST Close
       Mount 2
X = Special
B = PCB
X = Special
A = Normal
B = Formed
C = Special
For example : HOD1340-312/GBA defines :-
    850 LED in Port 1 (on axis)
    1300 PIN in Port 2 (perpendicular axis)
    LED < 10ns Rise/Fall Time
    PIN < 3ns Rise/Fall Time
    <20dB link budget when used with corresponding duplexer
Close Mount (Low profile), PCB housing, unformed leads
Specifications may change at anytime and without notice.  The information we supply is believed to
be accurate and reliable as of this printing. However, we assume no responsibility for its use.
 While we provide application assistance, personally and through our literature, it is up to the customer to
determine The suitability of the product in the application.
Aldermaston, Berkshire
RG7 8HW
830 East Arapaho Road
Richardson,
Texas 75081
Rev : 1